## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

TENTH & DALLAS STREETS ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

1

June, 1966

1

No. A 65

## SUPPLEMENT TO THE OIL PRORATION SCHEDULE

DATE 6/17/66

PURPOSE: ALLOWABLE ASSIGNMENT

Effective 6/2/66, an allowable of 45 barrels of oil per day or a total of 1305 barrels for the month is hereby assigned to the Sinclair Oil & Gas Co., F.M.Robinson B Unit III #3-P, 35-17-29, Undesignated Grayburg Jackson Pool. Re-entry of P&A well.

MLA/jw

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Sinclair Oil & Gas Co.,

TIM

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT NO

EXTRA COPY



NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED			
·····	REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE	Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104 and C-1. Effective 1-1-65
	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	NSPORT OIL AND NATURAL G	ASRECEIVED
GAS . OPERATOR 4	/	<b>`</b>	JUN 1 7 1966
Dperator	Cas Company		ARTEBIA, OFFICE
Address		2110	Urrice
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)		Other (Please explain)	
Recompletion	Oil Dry Gas	Lease name chan	d & abandoned well ge from F.M.Robinson B
	LEASE		
F. M. Robinson B Unit 1	Lease No. Well No. Pool Nan III 3 Gra	ayburg Jackson	Kind of Lease State, Federal or Fee Federal
Unit Letter P ; 33	East	e and 330 Feet From 7	The South
Line of Section 35 Tow	nship 17-S Range	29-Е , ммрм,	Eddy County
		S	ad convertible form is to be contil
Texas-New Mexico Pipe	Line Company	Box 1510, Midland, Address (Give address to which approv	Texas 79701
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge. C 35 17S 29E		m To be connected when nnected to permanent bat
	h that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:	
	n - (X) Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'
	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth 3302	P.B.T.D. 3298
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth 2581
Perforations			Depth Casing Shoe 3302
		CEMENTING RECORD	
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
			50
	_i=_i	3302	585
			<u> </u>
	able for this de	pth or be for full 24 hours)	
	Date of Test		(t, etc.)
	D=14-00 Tubing Pressure	PUMP Casing Pressure	Choke Size
24 hr.			
•			Gas-MCF 112
			<u>й так</u>
GAS WELL Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size
. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE		OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION JUN 1 7 1966	
Commission have been complied v	vith and that the information given	7	
			AND BAR INSPECTOR
		This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepener	
(Signature)		well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.	
Superintendent		All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow	
•		able on new and recompleted wells. Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of owner	
Orig. & 2cc: OCC-Artesia cc: Regional Office		Fill out only Sections 1, 11, 111, and VI to changes of owned well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multipl completed wells.	
	SANTA FE FILE FILE U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE TRANSPORTER OPERATOR PRORATION OFFICE Derator Sinclair Oil Address P. O. Box 192 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) New Well Recompletion Change of ownership give name nd address of previous owner Change of ownership give name nd address of previous owner Change of ownership give name nd address of previous owner DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND I Lease Name F. M. Robinson B Unit I Lease Name F. M. Robinson B Unit I Lease Name F. M. Robinson B Unit I Lease New Mexico Pipe Name of Authorized Transporter of OII Texas-New Mexico Pipe Name of Authorized Transporter of OII Texas-New Mexico Pipe Name of Authorized Transporter of Cas None If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tarks. This production is commingled with COMPLETION DATA Designate Type of Completion Date Spudded 6-26-39 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 35142 GR Perforations 2612-2618 & 2631-2657 HOLE SIZE TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO DIL WEIL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 6-2-66 Length of Test 201 Prod. Test-MCF/D Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANC chereby certify that the rules and rules (Signarian Superinformed Completed to the Commission have been complied to the Commission have been completed to the	SANTA FE INEW MERICO OLC G   FILE INEW MERICO OLC G   FILE INEW MERICO OLC G   RAND OFFICE OLL I   IT RANSPORTER OLL I   GAS AUTHORIZATION TO TRA   ADD OFFICE OLL I   OPERATOR Sinclair Oil & Cas Company   Address P. O. Box 1920, Hobbs, New Mexico 826   Reconcision Oli   Development Casingheed Gas   Change of ownership give name Casingheed Gas   Address of previous owner Casingheed Gas   Description Doil   Line of Section J   Casing In Contract Anthorse of Authorse of Transporter of Oil CAND NATURAL GA   Name of Autorized Transporter of Oil CAND NATURAL GA   Name of Autorized Transporter of Oil CAND NATURAL GA   Name of Autorized Transporter of Casingheed Gas is or Dry Gas   None Unit Letter   Line of Section J   Star Shew Mexico Pipe Line Company   Name of Autorized Transporter of Casingheed Gas is or Dry Gas   None Unit Gas well   Designate Trape of Completion - (X) IN Well   Casing at trape of Completion - (X)	ANYA RE NEW MEXICO OL CONSERVATION COMMISSION   NEW MEXICO OL CONSERVATION COMMISSION AND   U.3.0.5. AND   LAND OFFICE OL   IAND OFFICE OL